# 504274683 03/16/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4321365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 040860 Frame 0432. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES MCLAREN	08/03/2016
JAGDEEP KAUR	08/09/2016
DAVID ERTL	08/15/2016
BALA P VENKATA	08/09/2016
DOUGLAS BRYANT	09/08/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IOWA CORN PROMOTION BOARD
Street Address:	5505 NW 88TH ST., SUITE 100
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	JOHNSTON
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15191169

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)243-0654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-288-2500

**Email:** abbyschaefer@davisbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KENT HERINK

Address Line 1: 215 10TH ST, SUITE 1300

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4247000/122399
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT HERINK
SIGNATURE:	/Kent Herink/

PATENT 504274683 REEL: 042049 FRAME: 0814

Total Attachments: 8
source=Assignment\_as\_filed2017Jan05#page1.tif
source=Assignment\_as\_filed2017Jan05#page2.tif
source=Assignment\_as\_filed2017Jan05#page3.tif
source=CoverSheet2#page1.tif
source=CoverSheet#page1.tif
source=Notice#page1.tif
source=Notice#page2.tif

source=Notice2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042049 FRAME: 0815

#### 01/05/2017 504164920

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4211597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES MCLAREN	08/03/2016
JAGDEEP KAUR	08/09/2016
DAVID ERTL	08/15/2016
BALA P VENKATA	08/09/2016
DOUGLASS BRYANT	09/08/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IOWA CORN PROMOTION BOARD
Street Address:	5505 NW 88TH ST., SUITE 100
City:	JOHNSTON
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15191169

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)243-0654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-2500

Email: abbyschaefer@davisbrownlaw.com

**Correspondent Name: KENT HERINK** Address Line 1: 215 10TH ST Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300** 

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4247000/122399
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT HERINK
SIGNATURE:	/Kent Herink/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**PATENT REEL: 042049 FRAME: 0816** 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

#### Iowa Corn Promotion Board

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Iowa as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

#### Plants Having Enhanced Yield-Related Traits and Methods of Making Them

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 4247000/122399, at Davis, Brown, Koehn, Shors & Roberts, P.C., The Davis Brown Tower, 215 10th Street, Suite 1300, Des Moines, Iowa 50309 and filed on 6/23/2016, as Application Serial No. 15/191,169, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Kent A. Herink, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

DSMol	aren	8	13/16		
Inventor's Signature		DATE	•		
James McLaren, Ph.D.					
Inventor's Printed Name					
STATE OF	)				
	) SS			•	
COUNTY OF	)				
On this 3rd day of _	Avaust ne on the basis of satisfactor	, 20/le, before me j	personally came the above	named James McLaren	, Ph.D. who is personally
to me that he/she evenuted to	ne on the basis of satisfactor he same of his/her own free v	y evidence to be the same	individual who executed the	ne foregoing assignmen	t, and who acknowledged
to me that ne/she executed th	ne same of ms/ner own free v	win for the use and purpose	is therein set forth.		

JULIE A. KENNEDY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri, St Louis County
Commission # 15247116
My Commission Expires Sep 27, 2019

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 9/27/2019

Seglee P baur	8/9/2016	
Inventor's Signature  Jagdeep Kaur Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF MO  COUNTY OF St Louis  On this 4 day of August, 201	6, before me personally came the above nar	ALLISON G. BROWN Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri, St Louis County Commission # 14436431 My Commission Expires Mar 4, 2018
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and	e same individual who executed the foregoin	g assignment, and who acknowledged to me that  But  1410
Devid Ettl Inventor's Signature	8-15-16 DATE	
David Ertl Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF   SS  COUNTY OF Polk  On this 15th day of August 20  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the san executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purpose.	before me personally came the above name individual who executed the foregoing assistances therein set forth.	gnment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she
Inventor's Signature  Bala P. Venkata Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF MO  COUNTY OF St Louis  On this day of Ayut me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use an	DATE  DATE  DATE  DIC before me personally came the above nathe same individual who executed the foregoid purposes therein set forth.	ALLISON G. BROWN Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri, St Louis County Commission # 14436431 My Commission Expires Mar 4, 2018  med Douglass Bryant who is personally known by ng assignment, and who acknowledged to me that
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission E	lu J. Brown Expires: 3/4/18

Jagdeep Kaur Inventor's Printed Name	•
STATE OF ')	
COUNTY OF ) SS	
On this day of or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for	,, before me personally came the above named <u>Jagdeep Kaur</u> who is personally known by me ce to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that r the use and purposes therein set forth.
	NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires;
Inventor's Signature	DATE
David Ertl Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF ) SS	
On this day of	before me personally came the above named <u>David Ertl</u> who is personally known by me or be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she e and purposes therein set forth.
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Bala Venkata Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF RIVERSICLE) SS	
	2016, before me personally came the above named <u>Douglass Bryant</u> who is personally known by meter to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that reflect the use and purposes therein set forth.
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 10/29/2016
DUAL	OSCAR GONZALEZ COMM. # 1996091 Notary Public-California
Inventor's Signature	DATE  COMM. #1996091  Notary Public-California
Douglass Bryant Inventor's Printed Name	Notary Public-California 4  RIVERSIDE  My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2016

Page 2 of 3